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LBHS COURSE OFFERINGS

ENGLISH-LANGUAGE ARTS (4 YEARS)

English 9

English 9 Honors

English 10

English 10 Honors*

English 11

AP English Literature and Composition*
English 12

AP English Language and Composition*
English Language Dev (ELD)

SOCIAL SCIENCE (3.5) YEARS

Multicultural Studies - x

World History

AP European History*

United States History And Geography
AP U.S. History*

American Government

AP U.S. Government & Politics*
Economics

AP Macroeconomics*

HEALTH (1 SEMESTER)

Human Ecology/Health - x

MATHEMATICS (3 YEARS)
Algebra |

Geometry
Accelerated Geometry
Algebra Il

Algebra Il Honors
Calculus

AP Pre-Calculus*

AP Calculus AB*

AP Calculus BC*

Data Science

AP Statistics*

SCIENCES (2 YEARS)

Integrated Science 1
Integrated Science 2
Integrated Science 2 Honors*
Integrated Science 3

AP Environmental Science*
AP Biology*

AP Chemistry*

AP Physics | *

AP Physics 2*

Marine Ecology

Anatomy and Physiology

WORLD LANGUAGES (1 YEAR)
Spanish |

Spanish I

Spanish Il Honors

Spanish llI

Spanish Il Honors

Spanish IV Honors* (p)

Spanish Literature and Culture (p)
AP Spanish Language and Culture*
AP Spanish Literature and Culture*
French |

French Il

French Il

French Il Honors*

French IV

FrenchV

AP French Language*

Mandarin Chinese |

Mandarin Chinese I

Mandarin Chinese llI

Mandarin Chinese IV Honors*

AP Chinese Language and Culture*

VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS
(1.YEAR)

Art Production |

Art Production Il

Art Entrepreneurship

AP Drawing*

AP 2D Art and Design*

AP Art History*

Ceramics |

Ceramics Il

AP 3D Art and Design*

Digital Photography

Digital Photography Il

Graphic Publication (Yearbook)
Video Production |

Video Production Advanced
Multimedia Production
Multimedia Design Honors*
Graphic Production Technologies
Honors*

All courses are UC-approved
unless otherwise denoted.

* = UC and LBHS Weighted

x = Not UC approved

(p) = Pending A-G approval

. VISUAL AND PERFORMING

ARTS (1 YEAR) - CONTINUED
Theatre |

Theatre |l

Theatre Performance
Musical Theatre

Dance Il

Dance Il

Dance IV

Dance Company Honors*
Wind Ensemble

String Ensemble

Jazz Ensemble

Intro to Guitar/Ukulele
Intermediate Guitar/Ukulele
Advanced Guitar/Ukulele
AP Music Theory*

ELECTIVES (60 UNITS)

AP Computer Science
Principles*

AP Computer Science A*
Introduction to App
Development

AP Human Geography*
Medical Core Honors*
Engineering Design & Analysis
Engineering Manufacturing and
Technology Honors*
Leadership (ASB)

Journalism

Financial Literacy

International Relations/Model
United Nations (MUN)
Authentic Exploratory Research
(AER)

Mock Trial - x

PHYSICAL EDUCATION
(2 YEARS)
Fitness/Wellness - x
Dance | -x

Yoga Core Fitness -x
Marching Band - x
Drumline - x

Athletics - x

CCA COURSE INFORMATION
Please refer to the QR Code in the
Course Catalog for all courses.

2/25/25



LBHS CTE PATHWAYS
@ R
Q60 %@

CTE: Graphic Design Pathwa
Multimedia Production - Concentrator - Meets “F" VAPA @
Multimedia Design Honors* - Capstone - Meets “F" VAPA @
Graphic Production Technologies Honors* - Extra Offering - Meets “F" VAPA

CIE: Visual/Commercial Arts Pathway
Art Production Il - Concentrator - Meets “F" VAPA
Art Entrepreneurship - Capstone - Meets “F" VAPA
AP Drawing* - Capstone - Meets “F" VAPA
AP 2D Art and Design*- Capstone - Meets "F’ VAPA @

CTE: Patient Care Pathway
Medical Core Honors* - Concentrator - Meets “G" Elective @

Medical/Hospital Careers Honors* (After Bell Course) - Capstone - Meets “G" Elective

CTE: Systems Programming Pathway
AP Computer Science Principles* - Concentrator - Meets “D" Science

AP Computer Science A*- Capstone - Meets “C" Math @
Intfroduction to App Development - Capstone - Meets “G" Elective

CTE: Engineering Design Pathway
Engineering Design and Analysis - Concentrator - Meets “D" Science A

Engineering Manufacturing and Technology Honors* - Capstone - Meets "G" Elective @

CTE: Professional Theatre Pathway
Theatre Performance - Concentrator (Audition or interview required) - Meets “F' VAPA

Theatre Il - Capstone - Meets “F"' VAPA @
Musical Theatre - Capstone - Meets “F’ VAPA @

CTE: Dance/Choreography Pathway
Dance Il (placement required) - Concentrator - Meets “F" VAPA
Dance Il (placement required) - Capstone - Meets “F" VAPA A
Dance IV (placement required) - Extra Offering - Meets “F" VAPA
Dance Company Honors* (audition required) - Exira Offering - Meets “F" VAPA

A Arliculated with IVC ‘ Articulated with Saddleback @Arﬁculat‘ed with Coastline

VAPA = VISUAL & PERFORMING ARTS * = | BHS AND UC WEIGHTED



LAGUNA BEACH HIGH SCHOOL

Graduation Requirements vs. UC/CSU A-G Requirements

Subject

Laguna Beach High School

UC/CSU a-g Requirements

A Social Science

35 credits
Multicultural Studies, World
History, US History, Gov/Econ

2 years required
World History, US History

40 credits
English 9/9 Honors

English English 10/10 Honors 4 years required
English 11/ AP English Lit
English 12/AP English Lang
3g|°:§g'lts 3 years required
: g
C Mathematics Beomety/ Geomatry Accel AI(4 }l;earsGrecomm:Indsd)”
Algebra Il / Algebra Il Honors gebra |, Geometry, Algebra
D Science Phys%c(:)alc Srgg::c: (s1) 2 years required
Life Science (IS 2/2 Honors) (3 years recommended)
E Language Other Soan Jolfredr:tsc y 2 years required
) panish — French - Chinese
than Engl|5h or language taken off-site (3 years recommen ded)
Visual & ] 1 year required
F . 10 credits Consecutive semesters of
Performing Arts the same class only
. ‘ 1 year required
G Electives 60 credits College Prep. Electives
Health 5 credits Notes Regarding a-g:
e Colleges require a grade of
“C” or higher
Physical Education 20 credits e Any D's must be re-taken for
admission consideration.
e NCAA Eligibility/Clearance is
40 hours required to compete in

Community Service

(approx. 10 hours per year)

college athletics




LAGUNA BEACH HIGH SCHOOL

623 Park Avenue | Laguna Beach, CA | Phone: 949-497-7750 | Fax: 949-497-7766 | www.lbusd.org

Core Academic Placement Guidelines

Welcome Incoming Freshman Families! Laguna Beach High School is very excited to welcome you to our school, and we look
forward to sharing all of the opportunities we provide. This letter explains the core academic course placement guidelines for
course selection. It is our goal to ensure that your student is placed in the most supportive learning environment so they may
achieve the highest level of success.

English
All freshman students can register for English 9 or English 9 Honors. For honors placement, a student must have demonstrated
a strong English foundation with performance, grades, and teacher recommendation.

English 9 vs. English 9 Honors

English 9 English 9 Honors
Grammar instruction addresses proficient levels of Grammar instruction addresses proficient, intermediate, and
knowledge and application advanced levels; regular use of the IXL learning platform

7 written assessments for the year rotating informative, | 9 major written assessments for the year rotating
argumentative, and narrative styles informative/analysis, argumentative, and narrative styles with
expectations in line with the English Honors track

6 major literature pieces 8 major literature pieces
Daily independent reading (student choice) Daily independent reading (student choice)
No summer reading No summer reading

* Updated February 2025. Based on a traditional school year. Subject to change.

English 9 Honors ...

e possesses a workload and rigor that provides key foundational preparation for and is meant to establish norms
consistent with English 10 Honors, AP English Literature, and AP English Language. Students planning on
taking AP English classes in their junior and/or senior years should take English 9 Honors.

e teaches the fundamentals of grammar, literary analysis, and writing for a variety of purposes-analysis,
argument, and narration.
moves at a faster pace.

e requires an average of 20-30 minutes of homework per night. The majority of homework is reading.

Math and Science Success

Placement into freshman mathematics should be based on past performance and grades, assessment data, as well as teacher
recommendation. We highly recommend that all students have a strong Algebra foundation as it is the base for future math
courses. Data shows that students who take Algebra in 8" grade that do not have a strong foundation, perform average and
below average in mathematics throughout high school. Often, this discourages students from moving forward with their math
sequence, and as a result, they only take a minimum of three years of math at the high school level. Colleges and universities are
looking for students to have four strong years of mathematics upon college entry.

Freshmen Placement Recommendations:
e Algebra | or Geometry (earned a grade of B or higher in Algebra )
e Accelerated Geometry is recommended for students who earned a grade of A in both semesters of Algebra | along
with a strong assessment performance.
e Algebrall is recommended for students who earned a grade of A or B in Geometry along with a strong assessment

performance.
e Algebra Il Honors is for students who earn a grade of B or better in both semesters of Geometry and a grade of Ain

both semesters of Algebra I.
Science: Integrated Science |

Note: Honors placement will be determined by the readiness test in addition to the above criteria. If you have a question regarding
your student’s core academic placement, please speak to your student’s current academic teacher.

Reminder: Wednesday, March 12, 2025, is our 8th Grade Family Night beginning at 5:00 pm in the LBHS Theatre for an
Athletics Presentation and 5:30 pm for the main presentation. We will have administrators, counselors, teachers, club advisors,
and coaches available to answer questions.




625 Park Avenue | Laguna Beach, CA | Phone: 949-497-7750 | Fax: 949-497-7766 | www.lbusd.org

y LAGUNA BEACH HIGH SCHOOL

Advanced Placement and Honors Courses

Laguna Beach High School is committed to providing an environment in which all students have
equal access to classes, including Honors (H) and Advanced Placement (AP) classes. All
classes are open to students who have successfully completed the recommended preparation,
made an informed decision, and understand the course expectations.

We encourage all families to strongly consider the course descriptions, expected homework
requirements, extracurricular obligations, and recommended preparation before enrolling in
Honors and AP courses.

The content of AP courses is determined by the College Board. Honors courses are locally
designed to prepare students for the rigor of AP courses and exams. Students should consider
projects and exams may overlap and can result in workload fluctuations.

Please review the high school website for detailed information regarding expectations and
guidelines for the individual honors courses:

e www.lbu r
e Please scan the
QR Code to the right
to view the 2025-2026
LBHS Course Catalog

Honors and AP courses are designed to be rigorous and demanding. It is expected that you
understand the intensity of these courses and commit to the necessary work to ensure success.

LBHS faculty and administration expect once a student is enrolled in an Honors or AP course,
they will remain in that course for the duration of the school year; however, if a student chooses
to drop an Honors or AP course, it must be done within the drop-date window. The student’s
current grade will transfer_as is to a new class. Please refer to the LBHS Student Handbook
and/or the school website for specific drop dates.

Summer reading and/or work may be required for some Honors or AP courses. Please check
the high school website homepage (Academics tab, Summer Assignments tab) in early June for
specific class requirements (books, packets, etc.).

If your class requires a textbook or summer reading book you must check them out through the
LBHS Library. The LBHS Library will be closed from July 1 - July 31, 2025, and will re-open on
August 1, 2025.



TIME SCREPULING
WORKSREET

Please use the following Time Scheduling
Worksheet to better balance your selected
courses and extracurricular activities.

Don't forget to factor in

E-10 Howrs

of sleep per night!

These are estimations of how much time
the average student will need to spend on
homework each week. These are only
estimations based on daily homework and
do not include outside course
performances, projects, or rehearsals.




| FHSTime Mana gemen t Worksheet

SCHOOL ACTIVITIES

School {5 daysx & hours) 30 hours
Course Title Homework Expectations

1.English

2. Social Studies

3. Math

4, Science

5. Elective
6. Elective/Sport
TOTAL SCHOOL HOURS

EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES

Paid Job
Hobbies/Interests
Community Service
Sports
Music/Performance

Mon-school assigned homework (e.g. ACT Prep)
TOTAL EXTRA-CURRICULAR HOURS

DAILY LIVING ACTIVITIES

Sleep (Recommended 8-10 hrs/night)
Necessities (eating, showering, transportation)
Family Time

Free Time (friends, TV, phone, internet, games)

Chores
TOTAL DAILY LIVING HOURS

i+ 4 =
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LAGUNA BEACH HIGH SCHOOL
ACADEMIC SURPPORTS

MON - FRIDAY 8:00 AM - 2:15 PM

MATH LAB Mrs. Robin Lux can help students understand lessons/homework
MRS. LUX and prepare for tests. Contact her at_rluxelbusd.org. Her

classroom is above the North Gym. Supports Algebra 1,
Geometry, Algebra 2, Calculus, AP Calculus

MONDAY - FRIDAY 7:45 AM - 2:00 PM

Need help or feedback on a paper? Submit your essays to Mrs.Van Mil
In the Writing Lab through Google Docs. Simply share your doc with her
at tvanmilelbusd.org. Don't forget to include the due date. Please be
aware that papers are not reviewed outside of writing lab hours.

WRITING LAB
MRS. VAN MIL

24 /7 ONLINE TUTORING

PAPER.CO PAPER gives students 24/7 online help from live tutors in all
academic subjects. Visit your student BEACHPORT to login.
There is no limit on session length.

PEER TUTORING - 80'S QUAD

The Peer Tutoring Lab is a safe space where students of all abilities can
PEER come and get help from their peers in math courses such as Algebra 1

and Geometry.
TUTORING « Before School (8:00 am - 8:25 am)

o Tutorial (sign up in FLEX)
» After School (2:05 pm - 2:30 pm)



Meghan Minguez-Marshall
mmarshall@lbusd.org

Theatre

Whether you have years of experience or
just want to conquer your stage fright, there
is a place for you in our theatre family -
all levels of experience are welcome!

THEATRE I:
Open to ALL LEVELS, no audition required

THEATRE PERFORMANCE (Pathway Concentrator):
Open to ALL LBHS students, by audition

e Fall Play: Auditions held the first week of school

e Spring Musical: Auditions held before winter break

MUSICAL THEATRE:
Open to ALL LEVELS, no audition required

THEATRE II:
Open to 10-12 grade or teacher placement

VOLUNTEER OPPORTUNITIES:

Open to ALL LBHS students, by interview Assignments
include stagehands, ushers, hair/makeup crew, and
more!

Band &
Drumline

Jeremy Chung
jchung@lbusd.org

Want to learn to be a musician? What to
fulfill an a-g VAPA Requirement? Want to
earn PE or Elective credit for marching?

Join LBHS Marching Band!
NO EXPERIENCE NECESSARY

Marching Band practices:
e August - November every Tuesday and
Thursday afternoon AND plays at all home
football games and pep assemblies

Must also sign up for LBHS Wind Ensemble

Estee Fratzke
efratzke@Ibusd.org

Dance

All level of experience welcome! Jazz, Ballet,
Contemporary, Hip-Hop & more!
Earn PE, VAPA or Elective Credit!

DANCE t:
Open to all skill levels, no audition or placement
required

DANCE 2:
Only open to students who have completed a full
year of Dance 1(CTE Concentrator)

DANCE 3:
Only open to students who have completed a full
year of Dance 2 (CTE Capstone)

DANCE COMPANY HONORS:
Open to grades 9-12 and an audition is required
o Audition Application Due: 5/9
e Workshop: Tuesday 5/20 from 4:00 - 6:00 pm
o Tutorial Practices: 5/21 and 5/22
Audition: Thursday, 5/22 4:00-7:00 pm
Interviews: Friday, 5/23 until 3:30 pm

Tsutae Johnson
tjohnson@lbusd.org

Cheer

LBHS is a year-long, credit earning program
that fulfills PE requirement for 9th/10th
graders.

Team members cheer at Football and Basketball
games, perform at school activities, lead instruction
at cheer clinics, and participate in other community
events in and around Laguna Beach.

Open to all students 8th-11th grade
« Parent Meeting: April 3rd at 6:30 pm in the
North Gym.
e Clinic andTryout: April 22 and 24 at 4:00 pm in
the North Gym.

) nse

Jennifer Lundblad
jlundblad@lbusd.org

ASB stands for Associated Student Body. Laguna Beach High School's ASB

is made of both elected and selected students. The ASB is dedicated to the
students and school as a whole. The ASB strives to INspire all students by planning
meaningful activities and opportunities and encourages pursuit of passions and
good citizenry. Laguna Beach High School's ASB is ALL IN! We commit 100% to all
we do. We are INvolved. We are INclusive. We are INfectious. We are INventive. We
are INitiators. IN ALL we do, we are ALL IN!




Athletics/Sports
Sports can be used to fulfill the LBHS requirement of 20 credits of PE

Tryouts are required for all sports teams.

If a student makes a team, their counselor will add the sport to their schedule once coaches
submit rosters in the fall/winter/spring.

Fall and Winter sports are listed on fall schedules and transcripts, spring sports are listed on
spring schedules and transcripts.

All 9th and 10th grade students must enroll in PE or an after-school sport.

If a student drops or is cut from the after-school sport prior to earning 20 credits, the student
must take PE to fulfill the graduation requirement.

Students who quit or are removed from a sport are subject to a wﬂhdraw/faﬂ "WIF.” See
Student Handbook.

To participate in try-outs and sports during the school year, a Breakers Athletics Online
Packet MUST be completed online at www.AthleticClearance.com. No exceptions.

LBHS ATHLETIC OFFERINGS

FALL

WINTER SPRING
(August — November) (November — February) (February — May)
Crogs Couritry (B) Basketball (B) Baseball (B)
Cross Country (G) Basketball (G) Golf (B)
Football Soccer (B) Softball (G)
Flag Football (G) Soccer (G) Swimming (B)
Golf (G) Water Polo (G) Swimming (G)
Tennis (G) Co-ed Wrestling Tennis (B)
Volleyball (G) Track (B)
Water Polo (B) VRIS Track (G)
Sand Volleyball (B) Surf (Co-Ed) Volleyball (B)

Cheer

Sand Volleyhall (G)
Lacrosse (B)

Lacrosse (G)




2025-2026 LBHS Athletics
These are estimations of how much time
the average student will need to spend on athletics each week

Sport Fall Winter Spring
Sept - Nov Dec - Feb Mar -June
Weekly Hours Weekly Hours Weekly Hours Weekly Hours
Football In Season 15-18 In Season 15-18 Post Season 10 Post Season 10
Flag Football (6) In Season 12-14 In Season 12-14
Boys Cross Country (In Season 15-18 In Season 15-18 N/A N/A
Girls Cross Country |In Season 15-18 In Season 15-18 N/A N/A

Girls Tennis

In Season 12-15

In Season 12-15

Post Season 5

Post Season 5

Boys Water Polo

In Season 15-18

In Season 15-18

Post Season 10

Post Season 10

Boys Sand Vollyeball (In Season 12-15 In Season 12-15 N/A N/A
Girls Volleyball In Season 12-15 In Season 12-15 N/A N/A
Girls Golf In Season 12-15 In Season 12-15 Post Season 5 Post Season 5

Boys Basketball

Pre Season 10-12

In Season 15-18

In Season 15-18

Post Season 10

Girls Basketball

Pre Season 5-8

In Season 12-15

In Season 12-15

Post Season 5

Boys Soccer

Pre Season 5-8

In Season 12-15

In Season 12-15

Post Season 5

Girls Soccer

Pre Season 5-8

In Season 12-15

In Season 12-15

Post Season 5

Girls Water Polo

Pre Season 12-15

In Season 15-18

In Season 15-18

N/A

Wrestling Pre Season 5-8 In Season 12-15 In Season 12-15 Post Season 5

Boys Track N/A N/A In Season 12-15 InSeason 12-15
Girls Track N/A N/A In Season 12-15 InSeason 12-15
Boys LAX Pre Season 5-8 Pre Season 5-8 In Season 15-18 InSeason 15-18
Girls LAX Pre Season 5-8 Pre Season 5-8 In Season 12-15 InSeason 12-15
Baseball Pre Season 10 -12 Pre Season 10-12 In Season 15-18 InSeason 15-18
Boys Swim N/A N/A In Season 12-15 InSeason 12-15
Girls Swim N/A N/A In Season 12-15 InSeason 12-15
Boys Golf Pre Season 5-8 Pre Season 5-8 In Season 12-15 InSeason 12-15

Boys Tennis

Pre Season 5-8

Pre Season 5-8

In Season 12-15

In Season 12-15

Girls Sand Volleyball

N/A

N/A

In Season 12-15

In Season 12-15

Boys Volleyball

N/A

N/A

In Season 15-18

In Season 15-18

Cheer

In Season 12-15

In Season 12-15

In Season 12-15

In Season 12-15

Surf

In Season 12-15

In Season 12-15

In Season 12-15

In Season 12-15




DR.DENISE SELBE

. Athletic Director
dselbe@lbusd.org

FALL - AUGUST TO NOVEMBER

Tommy Newton-Neal
Steve Lalim

/
/)

Cross Country (B)
Cross Country (G)

Football John Shanahan
Flag Football (G) Denise Selbe
Golf (G) Sean Quigley
Tennis (G) Robert Klugman
Water Polo (B) Camron Hauer
Volleyball (G) Sinan Tanik

Beach Volleyball (B)  Paul Cuevas

WINTER - NOVEMBER TO FEBRUARY

Basketball (B)
Basketball (G)

Rus Soobzokov
Rus Soobzokov

Soccer (B) Andy Thomas
Soccer (G) Max Woodruff
Water Polo (G) Katie Teets
Wrestling Denise Selbe

SPRING - FEBRUARY TO MAY

Baseball Ryan Belanto
Golf (B) Sean Quigley
Sswim/Dive (B/G) Kari Damato
Volleyball (B) Richie Whiting
Beach Volleyball (G) Kalob Partida
Tennis (B) Andrew Mateljan

Track & Field (B)
Track & Field (G)
Lacrosse (G)

Tommy Newtown Neal
Steve Lalim
Steve Roop

YEAR LONG
Surf Scott Finn
Cheer Tsutae Johnson

TRACY PADDOCK

| Athletic Office Assistant
.7% | tpaddock@lbusd.org

tnewtonneal@lbusd.org,
slalim@lbusd.org,
jshanaohan@lbusd.org,
dselbe@lbusd.org
squigley@lbusd.org
rklugman@lbusd.org,
chauer@lbusd.org,
stanik@lbusd.org
pcuevas@lbusd.org,

rsoobzokov@lbusd.org,
rsoobzokov@lbusd.org,
athomas@lbusd.org,
mwoodruff@lbusd.org,
kteets@lbusd.org,
dselbe@lbusd.org,

rbelanto@lbusd.org,
squigley@lbusd.org,
kdamato@lbusd.org, B
Richiewhiting@gmail.com'
kpartida@lbusd.org,
amateljan@lbusd.org
tnewtonneal@lbusd.org
slalim@lbusd.org,
roop.steve@gmail.com

sfinn@lbusd.org,
tsjohnson@lbusd.org,




FALL COACH EMAIL

Tommy Newton-Neal
Steve Lalim

Cross Country (B)

Cross Country (G) slalim@lbusd.org,

Football John Shanahan jshanahan@lbusd.org,
Flag Football Denise Selbe dselbe@lbusd.org,
Golf (G) Sean Quigley squigley@lbusd.org,
Tennis (G) Robert Klugman rklugman@lbusd.org,

chauer@lbusd.org.
stanik@lbusd.org.
pcuevas@lbusd.org

Water Polo (B) Camron Hauer
Volleyball (G) Sinan Tanik
Beach Volleyball (B) Paul Cuevas

COACH EMAIL

Rus Soobzokov
Rus Soobzokov

INTER

Basketball (B)
Basketball (G)

Soccer (B) Andy Thomas athomas@lbusd.org,
Ssoccer (G) Max Woodruff mwoodruff@lbusd.org,
Water Polo (G) Katie Teets kteets@lbusd.org
Wrestling Denise Selbe dselbe@lbusd.org,
SPRING COACH EMAIL

Baseball Ryan Belanto rbelanto@lbusd.org
Golf (B) Sean Quigley squigley@lbusd.org

swim/Dive (B/G) Kari Damato kdamato@lbusd.org

rsoobzokov@lbusd.org
rsoobzokov@lbusd.org,

Volleyball (B)
Beach Volleyball (G)
Tennis (B)

Track & Field (B)

Richie Whiting

Kalob Partida
Andrew Mateljan
Tommy Newton Neal

kpartida@lbusd.org,
amateljan@lbusd.org,

Track & Field (G) Steve Lalim slalim@lbusd.org,

Lacrosse (G) Steve Roop roop.steve@gmail.com
YEARLONG COACH EMAIL

Surf Scott Finn sfinn@lbusd.org,
Cheer Tsutae Johnson tsjohnson@lbusd.org

TIME & LOCATION

tnewtonneal@lbusd.org 8-10 am: LBHS Track

8-10 am: LBHS Track

No tryout, contact coach
TBD

11:00 am: Ben Brown's
No tryout, contact coach
No tryout, contact coach
10-12 pm: Dugger Gym
No tryout, contact coach

TIME & LOCATION

8-8:45 am: Dugger Gym
8:45-9:30 am: Dugger Gym
No tryout, contact coach
9-10 am: Thurston Field
No tryout, contact coach
9-10 am: North Gym

TIME & LOCATION

No tryout, contact coach
11:00 am: Ben Brown's
No tryout, contact coach

Richiewhiting@gmail.com 12-2 pm: Dugger Gym

No tryout, contact coach
No tryout, contact coach

tnewtonneal@lbusd.org  No tryout, contact coach

No tryout, contact coach
5-6:30 pm: LBHS Field

TIME & LOCATION

End of May, contact coach
Tryout at an earlier date -
check programs flyer
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L VISIT ATHLETICCLEARANCE.COM

ONBINEATHLETIC CLEANANGE

o PAK SRS,

c

CHOOSE CALIFORNIA
LOG INTO ACCOUNT k

Return Users
Log into existing account used in previous School Year.

New Users

Create an account. Please register with a valid
PARENT/GUARDIAN email address as the username and
generate a password.

SELECT START CLEARANCE HERE I

Type in School & Confirm Address

S

Add Sports

Participating in multiple sports? Use Add New Sport '
button. Athletes participating in multiple sports will have
_to create clearances for each sport.

elect Year

COMPLETE ALL REQUIRED FIELDS

Student Information, Parent/ Guardian Information, Medical
History, Signature Forms, and upload any File(s).

i CONFIRMATION MESSAGE

Student Info & Parent Guardian Info

Type in Student & Parent/Guardian Information. This
information will be saved for future clearances. Utilize the
drop down menu to autofill information for subsequent
clearances.

Signatures

Sign required documents by typing in an EXACT match
of what is on the Student & Parent/Guardian page.

Files

Click to add a file. Browse from your computer for

t

previously uploaded file.

he file or select Choose Existing File to search for a

®

have reached the CONFIRMATION MESSAGE page.

Your clearance is ready for review by your school once you

CONTACT HOME CAMPUS
SUPPORT@HOMECAMPUS.COM

ATHLETIC CLEARANCE HELP ARTICLES

<COM

Login

e =

Clearance - Setup

st

]

L
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( j@ I CCA  2025-2026 CCA After-School Course Offerings

**Registration opens on Monday, February 10th at 8:00am**

Students may register for after-school classes located at any campus location. CCA does not provide transportation.
Classes are yearlong unless otherwise noted. Ask your Career Guidance Specialist how to become a pathway completer!

Aliso Niguel High School

Located at: 28000 Wolverine Way, Aliso Viejo, CA 92
Room uc
Course Title Time Day # Honors | A-G | CR Notes
Auto Mechanics* 4:00-6:30pm | Mand W 909 No G 10
Business Management &
Entrepreneurship* 4:00-6:30 pm Mand W 803 Yes G 10

Capistrano Valley High School
Located at: 26301 Via Escolar, Mission Viejo, CA 92692

Room uc
Course Title Time Day # Honors | A-G | CR Notes
Robotics Fundamentals - 1 4:00-6:30 pm Tand TH B9 Yes G 10
Robotics Design & Fab - 2 4:00-6:30 pm Tand TH B9 Yes G 10
Robotics Sys Integration - 3 5:30-8:00 pm Mand W B9 Yes G 10
Robotics & Auto Sys - 4 5:30-8:00 pm | Mand W B9 Yes G 10

College and Career Advantage Training Center (CCATC) @ CVHS
Located at: 26301 Via E. issi iej 92
Room uc
Course Title Time Day # Honors | A-G | CR Notes

Mand W + Must be 16 by Spring Semester
Dental Assisting 4:00-7:00 pm | Internship P-19 Yes G 10 Internship Required
Emergency Medical Mand W + Must be 18 by end of program
Technician (EMT) 4:00-6:30 pm | Internship P-17 Yes D 10 Internship Required
Emergency Medical Tand Th+ Must be 18 by end of program
Technician (EMT) 4:00-6:30 pm | Internship P-17 Yes D 10 Internship Required
Fire Science* 4:00-8:30 pm M P-17 No G 10

Mand W + Must be 16 by Spring Semester
Medical Assisting 4:00-6:30 pm | Internship P-16 Yes G 10 Internship Required.
Medical Core* 4:00-6:30 pm | Mand W F4 Yes G 10
Pharmacy Clerk 4:00-6:30 pm Tand TH P-15 No G 10

Tand TH + Must be 18 by end of program
Pharmacy Technician 4:00-6:30 pm | Internship P-15 No G 10 Internship Required
Surgical Tech, Basics 4:00-6:30 pm Tand Th P-18 No G 10
Veterinary Technician 4:00-6:30pm | Mand W P-8 No G 10
Veterinary Technician Must be 16 by Spring Semester
Advanced __ 6:30-9:00pm | _Mand W 8 __ L | ___Internship Required. ___

Dana Hills High School
Located at: 33333 Golde , Dana Poi
Room uc
Course Title Time Day # Honors | A-G | CR Notes

Fashion Design™ 4:00-6:30pm | Mand W 301 Yes F 10
Fashion Design, Adv 4:00-6:30 pm Mand W 301 Yes F 10

- OVER FOR MORE CCA AFTER-SCHOOL CLASSES and REGISTRATION QR CODE -

Revised 2/25/25



Laguna Beach High School

Located at: 625 Park Avenue, Laguna Beach, CA 92651
Room uc
Course Title Time Day # Honors | A-G | CR Notes
Medical/Hospital Careers Tand TH + Must be 16 by Spring Semester
This course begins 8/26/25 4:00-6:30 pm | Internship 51 Yes G 10 Internship Required.

San Clemente High School
Located at: 700 Avenida Pico, San Cleme

Tesoro High School

Located at: 1 Tesoro Creek Road, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688

Room uc
Course Title Time Day # Honors | A-G | CR Notes
Auto Technology 4:00-6:30 pm Tand TH S11 Yes G 10
Yearlong or may be taken as a
Cybersecurity 4:00-6:30pm | Mand W S3 No semester class

Room uc
Course Title Time Day # Honors | A-G | CR Notes
Aviation Careers 4:00-6:30 pm Tand TH 309 No G 10
Aviation Careers, Adv 4:00-6:30 pm Tand TH 309 Yes G 10
Esports 4:00-6:30 pm Tand TH 919 No G 10
Esports, Advanced 4:00-6:30 pm Tand TH 919 Yes G 10
Ad 0 0 Proadra AlF
pcated a 0 0D Kea 0 0 D anc 526
Room uc
Course Title Time Day # Honors | A-G | CR Notes
NEW! Horticulture Science | 4:00-6:30pm | TandTH | No ﬁ" 10

Hospital TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD

Room ucC
Course Title Time Day # Honors | A-G | CR Notes

Medical Innovation,
Research & (12 week course) Online -
Entrepreneurship (MIRE) 4:00-6:30pm | TandTH | Online No G 5 | Separate Application Required
NEW! Medical Terminology G Dual Enrollment; Saddleback
Saddleback College Course TBD TBD Online No pending | 10 Application Required
NEW! Healthcare Must be 16 at start of class and
Internship-Mission have taken a CCA medical

TBD course prior to this course

Classes at all CUSD high school locations begin the week of August 19, 2025
Classes at Laguna Beach High School begin the week of August 25, 2025

Registration is not guaranteed, you may be waitlisted for a course. Please check your email or reach out to your Guidance office.

(*) Classes marked with an asterisk are eligible for college credit with a grade of B or higher.

Additional hours for FTC & FRC Robotics Team Competitions.

Internship requirements - Students may enroll if they are aged 16 at the time of internship placement (Spring Semester).

Vivi|Vvi]V]V]|Vv Vv

Schedule subject to change

Visit our website to access to the CCA Course Catalog at www.ccadvantage.org.
**Registration opens on Monday, February 10th at 8:00am**

Click the QR code to submit a registration request for an after-school class.

Revised 2/25/25

Questions? Visit the College & Career Center to ask your Career Guidance Specialist.
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SUMMER 2025
MUS 28 - HISTORY OF ROCK MUSIC

This course traces the development and
history of rock music in the U.S. Students
study musical, sociological, and political
aspects of rock music, also important people,
ensembles, and institutions of the genre.

SUMMER 2025
SL 1- AMERICAN SIGN LANGUAGE 1

Beginning study of American Sign Language
(ASL) fundamentals emphasizing
comprehension skills, basic information
relating to Deaf culture, and beginning
grammatical structure.

Recommended (NOT Required) Preparation:
ENG 1A or ENG 1AH

FALL 2025
ENTR 117 - SOCIAL MEDIA
MARKETING

This course introduces social media tools used
for marketing in business. Students create a

social media marketing campaign through the

use of Web applications, such as Facebook,
LinkedIn, and Twitter.

SADDLEBACK
COLLEGE o

IRVINE VALLEY
COLLEGE

Igregory@lbusd.org

kshearer@lbusd.org

% 2025-26 DUAL ENROLLMENT

SPRING 2026

MGT 68 - INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS
3 units - Hybrid model - Online & Live virtual
course meetings - Monday - 6 to 7:30 PM
Course meets January 12 - May 20 - With IVC
This course is an overview of how traditional
business functions are influenced by global
cultures, geography, economics, & technology
and how globalization generally impacts world
markets. Emphasis is on preparing students to
do business in the international marketplace.

STEPS TO ENROLL

Submit the online IVC application

Submit the online IVC CCAP K12 Special
Admit form

Submit the LBUSD Course Agreement form
Register on IVC MySite for the course

FEATURES OF DUAL ENROLLMENT

Receive high school & college credits

3 unit course = 10 high school credits

Courses can be used to meet college "a-g"
admissions
Transferable to CSU and/or UC

BENEFITS TO ENROLLING

ZERO cost for courses
Save money in college costs
Reduce # of courses for college




